Advocacy Department and through the existing community networks of the Waste and 
Sustainability Department. 

8.1.1 Expressions of Interest opened on 7 July 2023, closing on 28 July 2023. 

8.1.2 Expressions of Interest were promoted on seven (7) platforms, receiving six 
hundred and seventy-six (676) clicks. 

8.1.3 At the time of closing, fifteen (15) Expressions of Interest had been received. 

9. DISCUSSION: 

9.1 The Hume Clean Taskforce commenced in May 2021 following the endorsement of the 
Hume Clean Advisory Committee by Council. 

9.2 At its meeting on 27 February 2023, Council nominated Councillor Overend as